506648935 05/06/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6695746

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KERACEL, INC.	04/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAKUU CORPORATION	
Street Address:	5870 HELLYER AVE.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 50	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95138	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10581111
Patent Number:	10535900
Patent Number:	10974453
Patent Number:	10971760
Application Number:	16167088
Application Number:	16692477
Application Number:	16894636
Application Number:	17122944
Application Number:	17141389
Application Number:	17179637
Application Number:	17179719
Application Number:	17198570
Application Number:	17218756
Application Number:	17226487

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-559-9159

PATENT 56177 FRAME: 0864

506648935 REEL: 056177 FRAME: 0864

Email: docketing@novotechip.com

Correspondent Name: NOVOTECHIP INTERNATIONAL PLLC
Address Line 1: 1717 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE #1025

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 091520-000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BABAK AKHLAGHI

SIGNATURE: /Babak Akhlaghi/

DATE SIGNED: 05/06/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=DE Corporation Commission Name Change Certificate#page1.tif source=DE Corporation Commission Name Change Certificate#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056177 FRAME: 0865

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "KERACEL, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KERACEL, INC." TO "SAKUU CORPORATION",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D.
2021, AT 12:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

6166916 8100 SR# 20211603885

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203131531

Date: 05-05-21

PATENT REEL: 056177 FRAME: 0866

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:20 PM 04/23/2021
FILED 12:20 PM 64/23/2021
SR 20211424247 - File Number 6166916

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF KERACEL, INC.

KeraCel Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), certifies that:

- A. The name of the Corporation is KeraCel, Inc. The Corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware on September 28, 2016 under the name Verge 3D Solutions, Inc.
- B. This Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and integrates and amends the provisions of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation.
 - C. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

That Article FIRST of the Company's Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of this corporation is Sakuu Corporation (the "Corporation").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Noland Granberry, a duly authorized officer of the Corporation, on April 7, 2021.

By

RECORDED: 05/06/2021

Noland Granberry

Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 056177 FRAME: 0867